City of Columbus, Case No. 2:24-cv-1425, pending 

in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio; to 

appropriate funds within the Street, Construction, Maintenance and 

Repair Fund;  to authorize the expenditure of the sum of One Hundred 

and Twenty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($120,000.00) in 

settlement of the lawsuit; and to declare an emergency. ($120,000.00)

A motion was made by Emmanuel V. Remy, seconded by Christopher Wyche, 

that this Ordinance be Approved. The motion carried by the following vote:

Affirmative: Nicholas Bankston, Lourdes Barroso De Padilla, Otto Beatty III, Nancy